
FORTH 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Commerce, hereinafter .. 

referred to as the Program Agent, and Nassau County, Florida 

hereinafter referred to as the Subgrantee, entered into an 

agreement on the ~ day of --~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~----------------' 1972, 

relating to an Emergency Employment Program under P. L. 92-54, 

and, 

WHEREAS, said agreement expired on September 6, 1972, and 

was extended by Supplemental Agreements executed by the 

respective parties to and including November 15, 1972, and 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to extend the term of that 

agreement, 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants 

and promises of the said agreement and of this supplemental 

agreement, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The term of the original agreement shall be extended 

from November 15, 1972, through and including December 15, 1972. 

2. The original agreement of the parties is in every 

other respect unchanged and remaining in force through the said 

date of December 15, 1972. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and 

seals this Jtft:l- day of ~ , 1972. 

Witness 
~P:-:--L--.--------c:O:--=;~-~--.,----,:;-//--=-1"'7-----=----:--<seal> 
Authorized agent of Program Agent 
(Florida Department of commerce) 



... 

I 
f 

THIRD 
SUPPLEHEKTAL AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Commerce, hereinafter 

referred to as the Program Agent, and Nassau County, Florida 

hereinafter referred to as the Subgrantee, entered into an 

agreement on the ?4tb day of ----~·~la~u~u~a~r~~~'---------' 197~, 

relating to an Emergency Employment Program under P. L. 92-54, 

and, 

WHEREAS, said agreement expired on September 6, 1972, and 

was extended by Supplemental Agreements ~xecuted by the 

respective parties to and including October 15, 1972, and 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to extend the term of that 

agreement, 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants 

and promises of the said agreement and of this supplemental 

agreement, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The term of the original agreement shall be extended 

from October 15, 1972, through and including November 15, 1972. 

2. The original agreement of the parties is in every 

other respect unchanged and remaining in force throught the said 

date of November 15, 1972; 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and 

seals this ~4 day of ~ , 1972. 

W~tn s . 

~P=- (Seal) 
uthOriZ~ of Program Agent 

(Florida Department of Commerce) 

(Seal) 
Subgrantee 



FORTH 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Commerce, hereinafter ~ 

referred to as the Program Agent, and Nassau County, Florida 

hereinafter referred to as the Subgrantee, entered into an 

agreement on the ~ day of --~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~----------------' 1972, 

relating to an Emergency Employment Program under P. L. 92-54, 

and, 

WHEREAS, said agreement expired on September 6, 1972, and 

was extended by Supplemental Agreements executed by the 

respective parties to and including November 15, 1972, and 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to extend the term of that 

agreement, 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants 

and promises of the said agreement and of this supplemental 

agreement, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The term of the original agreement shall be extended 

from November 15, 1972, through and including December 15, 1972. 

2. The original agreement of the parties is in every 

other respect unchanged and remaining in force through the said 

date of December 15, 1972. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and 

seals this Jlfl:l- day of ~ , 1972. 

W1.tness 
~p-=--£_---=---/-____c,..~--=::.-~-.,·· ·~. -::::---=-,;&-)---=~ (Seal) 
AUthorized agent of Program Agent 
(Florida Department of Commerce) 



FIFTH 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department ~f Commerce, hereinafter 

referred to as the Program Agent, and Nassau County, Florida 

hereinafter referred to as the Subgrantee, entered into an 

agreement on the 24 th day of January 197 2 
--------------------------' ---' 

relating to an Emergency Employment Progr~ under P. L. 92-54, 

and, 

WHEREAS, said agreement expired on September 6, 1972, and 

was extended by Supplemental Agreements executed by the 

respective parties to an including December 15, 1972, and 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to extend the term of that 

agreement, 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants 

and promises of the said agreement and of this supplemental 

agreement, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The term of the original agreement shall be extended 

from December 15, 1972, through and including January 15, 19~. 

2. The original agreement of the parties is in every 

other respect unchanged and remaining in force through the said 

date of January 15, 197-1. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 

and seals this JJ.:~ day of 

parties hereto set their hands 

~"' ' 197.:¥-

/ M _.. - (Seal) ~Program Agent 1

1 {Florida Department of Commerce) 
Witness · 

l 

Witness I 
' 
I 

l 



SIXTH 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Commerce, hereinafter 

referred to as the Program Agent, and Nassau County, Florida 

hereinafter referrcJ to as the Subgrantee, entered into an 

agreer:1ent on the. ~4th day of January 1972 

relating to an E~~rgency Employment Program under P. L. 92-54, 

and, 

~·lHE::.:<El~S, said agree:uent expired on Septeober 6, 1972, and 

was extended by Supplemental Agreements executed by the 

respective parties to an including January 15, 1973, and 

l\E:GREAS, it is noi·l necessary to extend the term of that 

agree::1ent, 

NON, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants 

and promises of the said agreement and of this supplemental 

agreement, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The term of the original agreement shall be extended 

from January 15, 1973, through and including February 15, 1973. 

2. The original agreement of the parties is in every 

other respect unchanged and remaining in force through the said 

date of February 15, 1973. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands 

and seals this .:Jt/tJ.-day of ~tWA11f . , 197L_ 

,...........__ (Seal) 
witness Program Agent 

of Com.'1lerce) 

)h~lfl~ 
Witness 

4!il;~' ~~~ Autho~ize~ agent o~ Subgrantee .7~\.rl· ~ ...... ':). ~ -. _ .. _. __ 
(Seal) 

.I 



' , . 

SEVENTH 
SUPPLEf\1ENli'll.L AGRET:l':\! .. 1T 

WHEREAS, the Florida-Department ·of Commerce, herinafter 

referred to as the Program Agent, and ·Nassau Cpnnty',q Fl orj da 

hereinafter referred to as the Subgrantee, entered into an 

agree;nent on the -2A.th day of --~J~a~n~n~a~r~y~--------~------' 1972-___, 

relating to an F~ergency Employment Program under P. L. 92-54, 

and, 

WHEREAS, said agreement expired on September 6, 1972, and 

was extended by Supplemental Agreements executed by the 

respective parties to an including February 15, 1973, and 

WHEREAS, it is no'iv necessary to extend the term of that 

agreement, 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants 

and promises of the said agreement and of this supplemental 

agreement, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The term of the original agree;:ment shall be extended 

from February 15, 1973, through and including March 15, 1973. 

2. The original agreement of the_parties is in every 

other respect unchanged and remaining in force through the said 

date of March 15, 1973. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 

and seals this ~~ay of 

parties hereto set their hands J 

I 

---L-?.-.:!ii~~~Lllii•Jalll"j~e::....__ __ , 19 7 .a_r 
i 

I 

~ 5Ju,h __z ~~~~~~,...._----J-_(seal) 
~ . Authorized agent Program Ag nt 

~ ~,. ~- ~ (Florida Department of commerc J 

~-~ . 

Y}0~(}. ~lk~*~tee (Seal) 

I 
I 
I 

I 
l 
I 
I 
l 

J 

I 
I 

' 



I . 

SEVEN'rii 
SUP PI~Et1 Et·F"l'l\I:I\Gl:m EMEN'l' 

\•1HEREAS, the Florida Department of Commerce, herinafter 

referred to as the Progra1u 1\gent 1 and ·_~N:.:..a=s.!:::s:.:::a;..::u::.-:C~o=-u=-· :.:ri~t:.o.Y..J.' ....... ~F_,l:.:o~r::...::=.i.:::d.:::a:.-· ___ , 

hereinafter referred to ~s the Subgrantee, entered. intQ an 

agreement on the 24th day of· ·_· _. J=-. =a,_,_,n~u:..=a=i:=-v~-· --------' 1971.__, 

relating to an Emergency Employment Program under P. L. 92-54, 

and, 

\vHEREAS, said agreement C.."'{pired on September 6, 1972 1 and 

\vas extended by .Supplemental Agreements executed by the 

respective parties to an including February 15, 1973, and 
• 

\rniEREAS, it is now necessary to extend the term of that 

agreement, 

NOW THEREFORE, in considera'tion of the mutual covenants 

and promises of the said agreement and of this supplemental 

agreement, the'parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The term of the original agre~ent shall be extended 

from February 15, 1973, through and including March 15, 1973. 

2. The original agreement of the parties ~s in every 

other respect unchanged and remaining in force through the said 

date of March 15, 1973. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands 

and seals this qay of 1 197 
---------------~---------

-\.Vi tness 
--~--~~--------~---------------(Seal) 
Authorized agent of Program Agent 
(Florida Depa~tment of Commerce) 

Witness 

(Seal). 

-. 

•• 

:· 



EIGHTH 
SUPPLD.1ENTAL AGREEHENT 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Commerce, hereinafter 

referred to as the Program Agent, and Nassau county, Florida 

hereinafter referred to as the Subgrantee, entered into an 

agreement on the 24th day of·_ J~a_n_· u_· _ar_y=..· -----' 197_2_·_, 

relating to an Emergency Employment Program under P. L. 92~54, 

and, 

' WHEREAS, said agreement expired on September 6, 1972, and 

was extended by Supplemental Agreements executed by the 

respective parties to an including March 15, 1973, and 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to extend the term of that 

agreement, 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants 

and promises of the said agreement and of this supplemental 

agreement, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The term of the original agreement shall be extended 

from March 15, 1973, through and including April 30, 1973. 

2. The original agreement of the parties is in every 

other respect unchanged and remaining in force through the said 

date of April 30, 1973. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands 

and seals this ~9-tl..a.ay of ~ , 197 3 

witness 

W1tness 


